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Tariff Concession (Advertisement) Notice No. 2014/15 
Applications Advertised for Objection 

Closing Date for Objections 10th June 2014 

1 Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an 
objection should do so in writing, to the New Zealand Customs Service, Att: Valuation, Origin and Classification section, PO Box 29, Shortland Street, Auckland 1140, E-mail 
voc@customs.govt.nz, before 10th June 2014. All submissions should include: 

 – the Tariff Concession (Advertisement) Notice number; 
 – the Tariff item; and 
 – Reference number. 
2 All submissions from local New Zealand manufacturers should include: 
 – the range of suitable alternative goods made locally in New Zealand; 
 – the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the locally produced or manufactured good is a suitable alternative); 
 – present and potential output; 
 – details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
3 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the New Zealand 

Customs Service quoting the details in paragraph 1 above. 

SCHEDULE

 Part Appn. *Category 
Tariff  Name and Address  2 Ref. of 
Item Proposed Tariff Concession of Applicant Ref. No. Appn. 

2309.90.19 Animal feed supplement, being Bolifor® Mag33 Aqua Air Freight Services 99 310196H A 
PO Box 201062 
AUCKLAND AIRPORT 

8902.00.09 1 x Longliner fishing vessel Okains Bay Vessel Holdings Limited 99 310194A CE 
10/23 Humphreys Drive 
Ferrymead 
CHRISTCHURCH

• Category of Application: A – General Approval 
  CE – Capital Equipment 
  IM – Inputs to Manufacturing – Inability to Supply 
  MS – Manufacturers’ Samples 
  RUC – Revocation of Unused Concession 
  S – Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs 
  SMI – Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs 
  SS – Special Situation 
  M – Modification of Existing Concession 
  W – Withdrawal of Concession 
  + – Denotes amendment or addition 

Dated at Auckland this 15th day of May 2014. SIMON J WILLIAMSON, New Zealand Customs Service. 
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Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawals And Declines Notice (No. 15) 2014 

I, Simon John Williamson, Acting Group Manager Revenue and Assurance, New Zealand Customs Service, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated 
authority hereby: 

(a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in 
that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; 

(b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule 
with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe 

(c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this Gazette, or otherwise at the date so specified, the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third 
Schedule to this notice. 

FIRST SCHEDULE 
Tariff Concessions Approved 

      Part   
 Tariff   Rates of Duty  2 Ref.  Effective 
 Item Tariff Concession Normal  Pref. Ref. No. From To 

A 3402.11.00 Anionic surfactants, being:  Free Free 99 310168B 11/13  .. 
  Ammonium Lauryl Sulphate 
  Alkylbenzene Sulfonic acid 
  Sodium Laureth sulphate 
  Sodium Lauryl Ether Sulfate 
  Tri Ethanol Amine Lauryl Sulfate 
A 4203.10.12 Aluminised leather protection apparel, the following:  Free Free 99 310178K 3/14  .. 
  (a) Coat, front opening with stand-up collar, knee length, with full length sleeves; 
  (b) Cape, covering the shoulders down to the chest line, front  opening with three  
  fasteners, and full length sleeves  
A 6112.41.02) Women’s or girls’ crossover bodice type swimwear, excluding pants  Free Free 99 310177A 11/13  .. 
 6112.49.02) 
 6211.12.00) 
A 7407.10.19 Hard-drawn, copper contact wire, with a cross section measuring 161m² Free Free 99 310181K 3/14  .. 
A 8479.89.00 Waste separator, suited for use in the separation of materials and products from paper  Free Free 99 310185B 1/14  .. 
  and other packaging 

SECOND SCHEDULE 
Tariff Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions 

      Part   
 Tariff   Rates of Duty  2 Ref.  Effective 
 Item Tariff Concession Normal  Pref. Ref. No. From To 

IM 3503.00.09 Gelatin, pharmaceutical grade (2,800 MT only), for own use in manufacture by Alpha  Free Free 99 310184D 7/14 6/15
  Laboratories (NZ) Limited, for the period 1 July 2014 to 30 June 2015 
IM 60.06 Knitted fabrics, the following:  Free Free 99 310187J 3/14 11/14 
  PB13824 “Clara Bow” – 85% acetate, 7% nylon, 8% metal – 5,000m² 
  PB13823 “Mae West” – 82% polyester, 18% metal – 1,800m² 
  PF11314 “Hot Toddy” – 50% wool, 30% nylon, 20% silk – 2,000m² 

THIRD SCHEDULE
Tariff Concession Approvals Withdrawn 

     Part   
 Tariff  Rates of Duty  2 Ref.  Effective 
 Item Tariff Concession Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To 

 8479.89.00 Waste ... paper .. .. .. 303050E  ..  ..  

Category of Approval: A – General Approval 
  CE – Capital Equipment 
  GT – Goods in Transit 
  IM – Inputs to Manufacturing – Inability to Supply 
  MS – Manufacturers’ Samples 
  RUC – Revocation of Unused Concession 
  S – Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs 
  SMI – Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs 
  SS – Special Situation 
  M – Modification of Existing Concession 
  X – Administrative Amendment 

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice will not be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals. 

Any request for a review of a decision must be lodged with the Ministry within one calendar month of the notification of the decision in the Customs Edition of the New Zealand
Gazette.

Dated at Auckland this 15th day of May 2014. SIMON J WILLIAMSON, New Zealand Customs Service. 


